Intel® StrongARM® SA-1100
Microprocessor
Specification Update
February 2000
Notice: The SA-1100 may contain design defects or errors known as errata. Characterized errata
that may cause the SA-1100’s behavior to deviate from published specifications are documented
in this specification update.
Order Number: 278105-025

Identification Information
Identification Information
Ordering Information
This document contains errata for the SA-1100 Microprocessor. The SA-1100 device revision that
is affected by this errata can be identified by the following ordering numbers:
09/16/98
Removed ordering numbers DE-S1100-BA and DE-S1100-BB to show product discontinuance.
07/99
The following G step ordering numbers are active: FADES1100EF and GDDES1100EG.
The following E step ordering numbers are inactive: DE-S1100-EA and DE-S1100-EB.
09/99
The following G step ordering numbers are active: FADES1100AF, FADES1100CF,
FADES1100DF, GDDES1100AG, GDDES1100CG, and GDDES1100DG.
All E step ordering numbers are inactive.
E Stepping
Ordering Numbers
Speed (MHz) Voltage (V) Package
DE-S1100-AA 133 1.5 TQFP
DE-S1100-CA 160 2.0 TQFP
DE-S1100-DA 220 2.0 TQFP
DE-S1100-EA 190 1.5 TQFP
DE-S1100-AB 133 1.5 mBGA
DE-S1100-CB 160 2.0 mBGA
DE-S1100-DB 220 2.0 mBGA
DE-S1100-EB 190 1.5 mBGA
G Stepping
Ordering Numbers
Speed (MHz) Voltage (V) Package